

ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE

The <u>Technical</u>, <u>Operations and Maintenance Committee</u> for the Southeast Louisiana Flood Protection Authority – West herein gives notice of its intention to meet at the following locations and times during 2019.

Jefferson Parish	1:30 PM
Jefferson Parish	1:30 PM
	Jefferson Parish Jefferson Parish

Jefferson Parish meetings are held at Southeast Louisiana Flood Protection Authority – West, 7001 River Road, Marrero, Louisiana.

Please visit our website at <u>www.slfpaw.org</u> for updated information.

^{*}Meeting times and locations are subject to change.